@ Alphington

GRAMMAR SCHOOL

2023 FEE SCHEDULE
Early Learning Centre (3 and 4 Year Old)

1. Registration Fee: $110 per student
The Registration fee is non-refundable and is paid at the time of each application.

2. Confirmation Fee: $1,250 per student
For each student enrolling, a non-refundable Confirmation Fee will be charged upon
acceptance to Alphington Grammar School.

3. Terms of Payment
The payment of one tuition fee instalment in advance applies to all students. The first fee is
payable in October of the preceding year.

4. Payment Due Dates
Account No. 1: due by 15 October 2022
Account No. 2: due by 10 February 2023
Account No. 3: due by 12 May 2023
Account No.4: due by 11 August 2023

5. Tuition Fees

Compulsory Fees
Days Tuition Fees Consolidated Building ICT Total p/a
p/w Fees Levy Levy
5 $14,197 $1,408 $995 $130 $16,730
4 $11,933 $1132 $918 $107 $14,090
3 $9,815 $850 $655 $82 $11,402
2 $6,966 $850 $655 $82 $8,553

*Fees are set each year by School Council and published in advance of the October account.
* Building Levy per family (2 or more children) $1,896 per annum.

6. Tuition Fee Discounts
Sibling Discount: The sibling discount for tuition fees is calculated at a rate of 10% for the
second child and 30% for the third and subsequent children in the family attending the school.

Full Fee Payment in Advance Discount: A 5% discount of the annual Tuition Fee will be
applied to families who pay their full school fees in advance with the October Payment.

7. Consolidated Fee
The Consolidated Fee (compulsory charge) applicable to a particular year level is levied to cover
the cost of compulsory programs that form part of the curriculum and includes online subject
memberships and subscriptions, compulsory camps, excursions and incursions, sport fees,
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Inter-house and Inter-school competitions, subject competitions, art supplies, classroom music,
provision of classroom texts, photocopying, the supply of printed materials, Student ID Cards,
Student Diaries, homework folders, School Magazine and Student Accident Insurance
Protection.

Consolidated Fee excludes private music tuition.

Information Communication Technology Levy (ICT)

The ICT Levy covers the provision of support and access to onsite ICT. This includes networking
infrastructure and hardware, software, licensing, internet access and connectivity and technical
advice.

Building Levy

The Building Levy is a compulsory charge (non-tax deductible). The funds received through
this levy assist the schools ongoing maintenance, capital development and improvement
programs.

Building Fund Donation (tax-deductible)

The Building Fund Donation of $750 per annum is a voluntary tax-deductible gift by each family
to the school. The Alphington Grammar School Building Fund Assessment Act 1997 as a
deductible gift receipt for the operation of such building fund and can be listed on your annual
tax refund.

Late Fees
A late fee of $250 per account is charged for each account when tuition fees are not paid by the
due date.

Administration Fee
Any Credit Card, Direct Debit that is declined by the bank, for any reason, will attract an
administrative fee of $75 per declined transaction.

Methods of Fee Payment

Registration and Confirmation Fee payments can be made by:
e C(redit Card (an additional 1% surcharge not processed online incl. GST),
e AMEX (an additional 1.5% surcharge).

Tuition Fee/ Consolidated Fee/ ICT Levy / Building Levy and all other fee account payment
can be made by:

e C(redit Cards (an additional 1% surcharge incurred if not processed online (incl. GST),

e B-Pay,

e Sentral Pay through the school portal

e AMEX (an additional 1.5% surcharge incurred).
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